2005 Interim Results Highlights

	
	1H2005
	1H 2004 
	yoy change

	Turnover
	HK$2,714 million
	HK$1,692 million
	＋60.4%

	Net Profit
	HK$ 521 million
	HK$ 927 million
	－43.8%

	EPS
	HK 54.2   cents
	HK 97.8   cents
	－44.6%

	NAV
	HK$ 15.9  billion
	HK$ 15.2 billion
	＋ 4.5%

	Interim dividend 
	HK20 cents
	HK20 cents
	--


	
	1H2005
	1H2004
	yoy change
	Contribution to 
net business profit before net corporate expenses

	
	HK$M
	HK$M
	
	

	Infrastructure facilities
	102
	65 
	＋57.7%
	18.5%

	Medicine


	95
	84 
	＋13.8%
	17.3%

	Consumer 

Products &

Information 

Technology
	355
	298*
	＋19.0%*
	64.2%


* Excluding exceptional gain attributable to SMIC listing
